

Global Green Growth Institute First session of the Council Second meeting Seoul, 24 October 2012

Decision on the membership of the Transitional Sub-Committee of the Council

The Council,

Noting the extensive consultations that have taken place regarding the membership of the sub-committees of the Council; and,

Recalling Article 8 of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute, providing for the establishment of appropriate sub-committees and the members of the sub-committees of the Council;

Decides:

1. To establish a **Transitional Sub-Committee** to facilitate on behalf of the Council decisions in relation to the conversion of the Global Green Growth Institute into an international organization, including finance, human resources, legal and other matters;

2. To mandate that the Transitional Sub-Committee report on its activities to the Council at the next meeting of the Council; and,

3. To approve the Members of the Transitional Sub-Committee, as attached in Annex 1.



Membership of the Transitional Sub-Committee of the Council

- 1. Korea
- 2. Denmark
- 3. Australia
- 4. Indonesia
- 5. Lars Løkke Rasmussen, Chairman
- 6. Richard Samans, Director-General
- 7. Kim Sang-hyup